AMENDMENT #1
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTERLEY AND
KENNEDY/JENKS CONSULTANTS

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the AGREEMENT, by and between Kennedy/Jenks Consultants,
hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of
California, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY?, for the providing of environmental consulting services
and monitoring and reporting of groundwater for the Lake San Antonio Resort/Marina site (Site) located
in Monterey County, California.

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR previously entered into the original AGREEMENT
on March 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby wish to amend the AGREEMENT, to increase
the amount of the AGREEMENT by $21,000, from $36,000 to $57,000, and extend the term by two
years through February 28, 2019.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in
the following manner:

1. Section 2. “PAYMENTS BY COUNTY" shall be amended by removing, “The total amount
payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of
$36,000.” and replacing it with: “The total amount payable by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR
under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of $57,000”.

2. Section 3. “TERM OF AGREEMENT” shall be amended by removing “The term of this
Agreement is from March 1, 2016 to February 28, 2017” and replacing it with: “The term of
this Agreement is from March 1, 2016 to February 28, 2019”.

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the AGREEMENT
are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full force and effect,
as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

4. A copy of the AMENDMENT 1 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT executed by the
COUNTY on March 30, 2016.



Amend. 1 Kennedy/Jenks Consultants
Lake San Antonio
Exp. 2-28-19,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pames hav ] executed the AMENDMENT on the day and year written below.

MONTEREY COUN e CONTRACTOR |
; NG ot .. ..By um} ( 24 inca I
.‘.7'.Contracts/Purchasmg UTE et R <+ Signature of Chalr Pres1dent or. ()

S 'Vlce-Presa.dent

Y.en&dq \hc.c_. Drwc\m\-'

Pnnted Name and T1t1e B

'Dmd 2/ e/zow

| iDated Z—' 23"—/ 7

‘Approved ag to | zscalProvmons

Depury -\udltor Controller

(Slgnature of Secretary, Asst Secretary, CFO,

Dated
: :ﬁ ” I 7 Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

D L. M/\érﬁ’ﬁ){/ 5%%/

PrmtedName and Title R

L *INSTRUCTIONS If CONTRACTOR isa corporatlon meludmg lnmted hablhty and non—proﬁt corporatlons '
the full lega.l name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two spec:lfied officers.
It CONTRACTOR isa partnersmp, the name of the partnershlp shall be set forth above to gether with the signature
of & partner who has authonty to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnersh1p If CONTRACTOR is
contracting in an individual capaelfy, the mdmdual shall set forth the name of the busmess if any, and shall
personallymgntheAgreement AL SR T -



